

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details

//	004			-		
File #:	201	1-1485	Version: 1			
Туре:	Proc	clamation		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	3/2/2	2011		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:				Final action:	3/2/2011	
Enactment date:	3/2/2	2011		Enactment #:	134	
Effective date:						
Title:	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby recognize and commend John Prendergast for his remarkable efforts to bring awareness to the world's human rights violations and for a career filled with solutions, actions and hope; and, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare March 2, 2011 to be "JOHN PRENDERGAST DAY" in the City of Pittsburgh.					
Sponsors:	Douglas Shields, All Members					
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MR. SHIELDS					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2011-1485.doc					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Acti	on	Result
3/2/2011	1	City Cou			opted	